# Labour Hire Licensing (Fee) Determination 2023

#### Disallowable instrument DI2023-115

made under the

Labour Hire Licensing Act 2020, section 75 (Determination of fees)

#### 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Labour Hire Licensing (Fee) Determination 2023.

### 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 01 July 2023.

### 3 Determination of fees

The fee payable for a matter stated in an item in column 2 of the schedule is the fee stated in column 4 of the schedule for that matter.

## 4 Payment of fees

The fee payable for a matter stated in an item in the schedule, column 2 is payable to the Territory by the person requesting the service.

### 5 Revocation

This instrument revokes, the *Labour Hire Licensing (Fees) Determination 2022 (DI2022-78)* 

Mick Gentleman MLA Minister for Industrial Relations and Workplace Safety 16 June 2023

# SCHEDULE - FEES AND CHARGES TO BE PAID

# Fees under Labour Hire Licensing Act 2020

column 1	column 2	column 3	column 4
Section of Act	Matter in respect of which fee or charge is payable	Fee Payable 2022-23	Fee Payable <i>2023-24</i>
s. 24	Fee for the making of an application for a labour hire licence for the purpose of providing a labour hire service		\$3,106.00 (GST is not applicable)